Weather Temperature
G1 18.9°C
G2 22.1°C
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START PASSED ELIMINATED

HH The President of United Arab Emirates Cup for Private Owners CEN 100.60Km Ride on Friday 8th December 2023 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 23 Ferber Perez Federico francisco 0007467/SM REAL/2013/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 106YI11
1 1 07:31:55 07:33:44 P 56/56  00:01:49 01:03:44 28.34 01:03:44 28.34 08:33:44 Passed
URU 2 1 09:46:53  09:48:34 P 52/52  00:01:41 | 01:14:50 24.05 02:18:34 26.02 10:38:34 Passed
3 1 11:24:39 11:26:26 E 12:02:00 40/40 00:01:47 00:47:52 25.32 03:06:26 25.84 12:16:26 Passed
Ali Nasser Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:17 / 00:01:45 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 71 Hassan Jumaa Hassan Al Hamadi 0006353/0M DE MASFERRER/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 105RF00
1 27 | 07:33:21  07:37:41 P 57/56  00:04:20 | 01:07:41 26.68 01:07:41 26.68 08:37:41 Passed
COM 2 | 5 | 09:47:41 09:50:03 P 62/64  00:02:22 | 01:12:22  24.87  02:20:03  25.75 10:40:03 Passed
3 2 11:24:46  11:27:16 E 12:02:31 | 44/44  00:02:30 | 00:47:13 25.67 03:07:16 25.73 12:17:16 Passed
Ali Mohammed Abdulla AIRumaithi / Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Rumaithi / Al Rumaithi En Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:12 / 00:03:04 Lap/Lead: +00:00:50
3 24 Ahmed Hasan Ahmed Salem Alhammadi 0004489/KATALINA CS/2015/Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 107QE50
1 20 07:34:30 07:37:08 P 58/60 00:02:38 01:07:08 26.90 01:07:08 26.90 08:37:08 Passed
= UAE 2 6 09:47:44  09:50:11 P 64/60  00:02:27 | 01:13:03 24.64 02:20:11 25.72 10:40:11 Passed
3 3 11:24:43 11:28:00 E 12:02:58 40/40 00:03:17 00:47:49 25.35 03:08:00 25.63 12:18:00 Passed
Al Khaleej Stables / Saif Mubarak Saleh Alkhubna Alharthi / Al Khaleej Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:22 / 00:02:47 Lap/Lead: +00:01:34
4 13 Mariam Ali Qambar Abbas Karim 0018912/GOLDIKA FOLIE/2016 /Mare/Chestnut/DemiSangArabe 108DD00
1 7 07:33:07  07:35:42 P 64/56  00:02:35 | 01:05:42 27.49 01:05:42 27.49 08:35:42 Passed
= UAE 2 4 09:47:05 09:49:56 P 63/64  00:02:51 01:14:14 24.25 02:19:56 25.77 10:39:56 Passed
3 4 11:25:04  11:28:57 E 12:03:58 | 52/52  00:03:53 | 00:49:01 24.73 03:08:57 25.50 12:18:57 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:19 / 00:03:06 Lap/Lead: +00:02:31
5 195 Abdulla Saleh Ali Alattas 0004682 /ADRAR/2013/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 0024939
1 32 07:31:54 07:34:51 I 07:38:01 56/52 00:06:07 01:08:01 26.55 01:08:01 26.55 08:38:01 Passed
= UAE 2 11 | 09:47:36  09:52:10 P 63/64  00:04:34 | 01:14:09 24.28 02:22:10 25.36 10:42:10 Passed
3 5 11:26:40 11:31:13 E 12:06:17 56/56  00:04:33 00:49:03 24.71 03:11:13 25.20 12:21:13 Passed
Heyai Ali Mohamed Alqubaisi / Suwaidan Buti Ghemran Al Qubaisi / Al Qubaisi Pvt Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:14 / 00:05:04 Lap/Lead: +00:04:47
6 129 Majid Ishaq Hassan Juma Almaazmi 0019468/SARAID DIAMANT/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 106HY06
1 5 07:33:41  07:35:08 P 50/52  00:01:27 | 01:05:08 27.73 01:05:08 27.73 08:35:08 Passed
: UAE 2 3 09:48:14 09:49:32 P 64/64  00:01:18 01:14:24 24.19 02:19:32 25.84 10:39:32 Passed
3 6 11:24:54  11:27:40 I 11:32:51 | 52/56  00:07:57 | 00:53:19 22.73 03:12:51 24.98 12:22:51 Passed
Saeed Mabkhout Suhail Almenhali / Hamdan Saeed Al Tuwair AL Ameri / Hamdan ST Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:42 / 00:03:34 Lap/Lead: +00:06:25
7 20 Monica Pinto Lima Graziano 0007489 /XANGO HEB/2010/Stallion/Chestnut/ UNKNOWN 105YT10
1 12 07:33:22 07:36:34 P 64/60 00:03:12 01:06:34 27.13 01:06:34 27.13 08:36:34 Passed
E BRA 2 10 | 09:49:26  09:52:02 P 58/60  00:02:36 | 01:15:28 23.85 02:22:02 25.39 10:42:02 Passed
3 7 11:30:53 11:33:39 E 12:08:32 48/48 00:02:46 00:51:37 23.48 03:13:39 24.88 12:23:39 Passed
AMARAL PAES DE BARROS Carlos Augusto / Mohd Ahmed Hassan Al Abbar / Al Abbar Far Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:34 / 00:02:51 Lap/Lead: +00:07:13
8 125 Waad Nadim Bou Moghlbay 0005405 /LS BINDA FITZ/2011/Mare/other/UNKNOWN 106RV82
1 31 | 07:34:07 07:37:55 P 61/62  00:03:48 | 01:07:55 26.59 01:07:55 26.59 08:37:55 Passed
LBN 2 17 09:47:34 09:53:13 P 57/58  00:05:39 01:15:18 23.90 02:23:13 25.18 10:43:13 Passed
3 8 11:24:37 11:34:04 E 12:11:06 48/48  00:09:27 00:50:51 23.83 03:14:04 24.83 12:24:04 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Mohamed Saeed Amer AlNeyadi / Enjaz Priva Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:54 / 00:06:18 Lap/Lead: +00:07:38
9 73 Ahmed Ali Sultan Abdulla Al Shamsi 0005107 /LALICK DE FIGNOLS /2014 /Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 107DP36
1 17 07:33:10 07:36:58 P 62/60 00:03:48 01:06:58 26.97 01:06:58 26.97 08:36:58 Passed
= UAE 2 16 | 09:47:25 09:49:42 I 09:53:07 | 61/60  00:05:42 | 01:16:09 23.64 02:23:07 25.20 10:43:07 Passed
3 9 11:27:55  11:30:33 I 11:34:21 | 48/56  00:06:26 | 00:51:14 23.66 03:14:21 24.79 12:24:21 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / MAS Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:56 / 00:05:18 Lap/Lead: +00:07:55

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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HH The President of United Arab Emirates Cup for Private Owners

CEN 100.60Km Ride on Friday 8th December 2023 at 06:30AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
10 26 Abdulla Mohamed Hasan Mohamed Alham 0002152 /ELKAVA D'OLT/2014/Mare/Grey/Arabian 107DUOO
1 35 07:32:45 07:38:04 P 60/60 00:05:19 01:08:04 26.53 01:08:04 26.53 08:38:04 Passed
= UAE 2 | 14 | 09:48:55 09:53:01 P 63/60  00:04:06 | 01:14:57 24.02 02:23:01 25.21 10:43:01 Passed
3 10 | 11:26:36  11:34:29 E 12:09:31 | 56/56 00:07:53 | 00:51:28 23.55 03:14:29 24.77 12:24:29 Passed
Mhd Somar Nassouh Ajal Yaqin / Readh Faraj Ahmed Al Kindi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:18 / 00:05:46 Lap/Lead: +00:08:03
11 124 Mohamed Saleh Al Attas 0007494 /CHA CANELO/2012/Gelding/Grey/Arab 106LU84
1 34 | 07:34:18  07:38:02 P 61/64  00:03:44 | 01:08:02 26.55 01:08:02 26.55 08:38:02 Passed
: UAE 2 20 | 09:47:33  09:53:55 P 59/60  00:06:22 | 01:15:53 23.72 02:23:55 25.06 10:43:55 Passed
3 11 11:26:33 11:34:40 E 12:09:44 44/44  00:08:07 00:50:45 23.88 03:14:40 24.75 12:24:40 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Abdulla Saeed Amer Hamad Al Neyadi / Enjaz Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:13 / 00:06:04 Lap/Lead: +00:08:14
12 21 Leticia Sz6sz 0019160/VIZIR DI LALBADU/2009/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 105XY41
1 32 07:31:51 07:38:01 P 60/60 00:06:10 01:08:01 26.55 01:08:01 26.55 08:38:01 Passed
= HUN 2 21 09:47:35 09:54:02 P 63/60 00:06:27 01:16:01 23.68 02:24:02 25.04 10:44:02 Passed
3 12 | 11:26:38  11:34:41 E 12:09:42 | 60/62 00:08:03 | 00:50:39 23.93 03:14:41 24.75 12:24:41 Passed
Ahmed Ali Amer Al Hadrami / Rashed Nasser Mohamed Abdulhay / ADO STABLE 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:40 / 00:06:53 Lap/Lead: +00:08:15
13 126 Abdulrahman Saeed Saleh Alghailani Aljne 0006124 /HC CHOLA/2013/Mare/Bay/AngloArab 107MK48
1 41 | 07:34:06 07:38:18 P 58/56  00:04:12 | 01:08:18 26.44 01:08:18 26.44 08:38:18 Passed
: UAE 2 22 | 09:49:22  09:54:23 P 64/60  00:05:01 | 01:16:05 23.66 02:24:23 24.98 10:44:23 Passed
3 13 11:26:34 11:34:44 E 12:11:18 44/44  00:08:10 00:50:21 24.07 03:14:44 24.74 12:24:44 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Mohamed Saeed Amer AlNeyadi / Enjaz Priva Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:23 / 00:05:47 Lap/Lead: +00:08:18
14 86 Alice Fabre 0009321/JABULA PALLUW /2014 /Gelding/Chestnut/PureArab 106UH61
1 18 | 07:33:11  07:37:04 P 58/56  00:03:53 | 01:07:04 26.93 01:07:04 26.93 08:37:04 Passed
I] FRA 2 13 09:47:22 09:52:56 P 57/56  00:05:34 | 01:15:52 23.73 02:22:56 25.23 10:42:56 Passed
3 14 | 11:27:56  11:35:01 E 12:15:05 | 44/48 00:07:05 | 00:52:05 23.27 03:15:01 24.71 12:25:01 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / MAS 7 Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:32 / 00:05:30 Lap/Lead: +00:08:35
15 97 Shafqat Mehmood 0018976/GIRILAMBONE AMAHL /2007 /Gelding/ Grey/Arabian 105NN79
1 48 | 07:31:44  07:34:45 I 07:38:38 | 52/56  00:06:54 | 01:08:38 26.31 01:08:38 26.31 08:38:38 Passed
I (& PAK 2 18 | 09:47:09 09:51:09 I 09:53:48 | 57/60  00:06:39 | 01:15:10 23.95 02:23:48 25.08 10:43:48 Passed
3 15 11:26:00 11:35:17 E 12:10:30 40/40 00:09:17 00:51:29 23.54 03:15:17 24.67 12:25:17 Passed
Omar Saeed Salim Altalie AIDhuhoori / Omar Saeed Salim Altalie Aldhuhoori / Aljood 2 E Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:50 / 00:07:36 Lap/Lead: +00:08:51
16 79 Saeed Hamoud Saeed Humaaid Al Khayari 0002397 /VIC DE BANOCRES/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arabi 104ZH61
1 21 | 07:32:59  07:37:12 60/56  00:04:13 | 01:07:12 26.88 01:07:12 26.88 08:37:12 Passed
= UAE 2 9 09:47:27 09:50:31 64/60 00:03:04 | 01:13:19 24.55 02:20:31 25.66 10:40:31 Passed
3 16 | 11:24:42  11:35:37 E 12:11:04 | 48/48 00:10:55 | 00:55:06 22.00 03:15:37 24.63 12:25:37 Passed
SS Stables / Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi / SS Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:12 / 00:06:04 Lap/Lead: +00:09:11
17 53 Maha Khalid 0002725/MABROOKA /2012 /Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 107BY01
1 30 07:35:00 07:37:51 P 55/56  00:02:51 01:07:51 26.62 01:07:51 26.62 08:37:51 Passed
- MAR 2 24 | 09:49:09 09:54:34 P 62/60  00:05:25 | 01:16:43 23.46 02:24:34 24.94 10:44:34 Passed
3 17 11:28:09 11:37:18 E 12:12:19 52/52 00:09:09 00:52:44 22.98 03:17:18 24.42 12:27:18 Passed
Al Khaleej Stables / Saif Mubarak Saleh Alkhubna Alharthi / Al Khaleej Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:25 / 00:05:48 Lap/Lead: +00:10:52
18 147 Ahmed Abdulgader Ahmed Almusawi Alha 0019345/SHERPA KOSSACK /2013 /Mare/Chestnut/PureArab 107EJ57
1 8 07:32:25  07:35:51 P 64/64  00:03:26 | 01:05:51 27.43 01:05:51 27.43 08:35:51 Passed
= UAE 2 23 09:47:17 09:50:18 I 09:54:26 55/56  00:07:09 01:18:35 2291 02:24:26 24.97 10:44:26 Passed
3 18 | 11:33:01  11:38:59 E 12:14:13 | 44/48 00:05:58 | 00:54:33 22.22 03:18:59 24.21 12:28:59 Passed
Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Al Shamsi / Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Alshamsi / NA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:33 / 00:05:31 Lap/Lead: +00:12:33
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Weather Temperature
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START PASSED ELIMINATED

HH The President of United Arab Emirates Cup for Private Owners CEN 100.60Km Ride on Friday 8th December 2023 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
19 75 Alya Obaid Juma Ghanem Alshamsi 0018679/AL NADREH/2015/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108FE06
1 42 07:32:26 07:38:19 E 08:23:21 49/48  00:05:53 01:08:19 26.44 01:08:19 26.44 08:38:19 Passed
= UAE 2 28 | 09:49:23  09:51:57 I 09:56:24 | 59/60  00:07:01 | 01:18:05 23.05 02:26:24 24.63 10:46:24 Passed
3 19 11:33:14 11:40:00 E 12:15:03 56/52 00:06:46 | 00:53:36 22.61 03:20:00 24.09 12:30:00 Passed
Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Al Shamsi / Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Alshamsi / NAD Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:40 / 00:06:33 Lap/Lead: +00:13:34
20 42 Maryam Ahmed Mohamed Abdulla Aldhan 0005409/Sivila/2012/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 106KD67
1 22 | 07:34:07 07:37:14 P 62/60  00:03:07 | 01:07:14 26.86 01:07:14 26.86 08:37:14 Passed
= UAE 2 | 26 | 09:48:16 09:51:43 1 09:55:36 | 52/56 00:07:20 | 01:18:22 2297  02:25:36  24.77 10:45:36 Passed
3 20 | 11:36:16  11:41:24 E 12:17:23 | 52/48  00:05:08 | 00:55:48 21.72 03:21:24 23.92 12:31:24 Passed
MARYAM AHMED MOHAMED DHANHANI / Yousuf Mohammed Yousuf Abdulrrahman / Al Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:35 / 00:05:11 Lap/Lead: +00:14:58
21 179 Rashed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 0019245/TORQUE K/2015/Gelding/Bay/AngloArab 106XG47
1 26 07:33:48 07:37:39 P 57/52 00:03:51 01:07:39 26.70 01:07:39 26.70 08:37:39 Passed
= UAE 2 31 | 09:50:11  09:53:21 I 09:57:12 | 60/56  00:07:01 | 01:19:33 22.63 02:27:12 24.50 10:47:12 Passed
3 21 11:35:39 11:38:48 I 11:41:59 48/48  00:06:20 00:54:47 22.12 03:21:59 23.85 12:31:59 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:12 / 00:05:44 Lap/Lead: +00:15:33
22 166 Imran Nisar Ahmed Khan 0002826/DIVORCIADO/2014/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 108AZ50
1 43 | 07:34:13  07:38:24 P 54/56  00:04:11 | 01:08:24 26.40 01:08:24 26.40 08:38:24 Passed
PAK 2 27 09:49:28 09:56:02 P 56/56  00:06:34 | 01:17:38 23.19 02:26:02 24.69 10:46:02 Passed
3 22 | 11:33:16  11:42:59 E 12:16:56 | 40/44  00:09:43 | 00:56:57 21.28 03:22:59 23.74 12:32:59 Passed
Saeed Amhi Al Mansouri / Saeed Amhi Humaid Almansoori / Saeed Bin Amhi Pvt Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:28 / 00:06:49 Lap/Lead: +00:16:33
23 105 Matias Hernandez Varela 0021697 /EO SHABAAN/2013/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 106WB74
1 37 07:32:11 07:38:10 P 59/56  00:05:59 01:08:10 26.49 01:08:10 26.49 08:38:10 Passed
URU 2 33 | 09:49:47 09:57:43 P 57/60  00:07:56 | 01:19:33 22.63 02:27:43 24.41 10:47:43 Passed
3 23 11:36:14 11:43:56 E 12:18:59 52/52 00:07:42 00:56:13 21.56 03:23:56 23.63 12:33:56 Passed
Mubarak Ali Abdulla Al Neyadi / Mubarak Ali abdulla Alneyadi / AMN Privat Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:37 / 00:07:12 Lap/Lead: +00:17:30
24 57 Saif Juma Mohd Khamis Beljafla 0006002 /LORD DO ALCAIDE/2015/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 107MQ63
1 29 | 07:31:48 07:37:46 P 59/56  00:05:58 | 01:07:46 26.65 01:07:46 26.65 08:37:46 Passed
: UAE 2 32 09:49:37 09:52:42 I 09:57:36 54/56  00:07:59 01:19:50 22.55 02:27:36 24.43 10:47:36 Passed
3 24 | 11:35:41  11:44:06 E 12:18:42 | 56/58 00:08:25 | 00:56:30 21.45 03:24:06 23.61 12:34:06 Passed
SS Stables / Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi / SS Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:22 / 00:07:27 Lap/Lead: +00:17:40
25 22 Mol d Saleh H d Al Abidi 0009697/0'BAJAN BOROKA /2007 /Mare/Grey/ShagyaArab 104PQ40
1 19 07:34:28 07:37:07 P 63/62 00:02:39 01:07:07 2691 01:07:07 26.91 08:37:07 Passed
= UAE 2 19 | 09:47:39  09:53:52 P 61/60  00:06:13 | 01:16:45 23.45 02:23:52 25.06 10:43:52 Passed
3 25 | 11:32:58  11:42:10 I 11:45:55 | 48/44  00:12:57 | 01:02:03 19.53 03:25:55 23.40 12:35:55 Passed
Ibrahim Ismail Mohd Al Hosani / Ibrahim Ismail Mohamed Ahmed Alhosani / Al Yasat Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:49 / 00:07:16 Lap/Lead: +00:19:29
26 48 MUZN ABDULLA AL MUHAMMED 0010072/A P VIUDA NEGRA/2011/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106DD49
1 46 | 07:34:09  07:38:31 P 58/56  00:04:22 | 01:08:31 26.36 01:08:31 26.36 08:38:31 Passed
SYR 2 35 09:49:24 09:58:32 P 63/60 00:09:08 01:20:01 22.50 02:28:32 24.28 10:48:32 Passed
3 26 11:38:33 11:47:20 E 12:22:23 56/60 00:08:47 00:58:48 20.61 03:27:20 23.24 12:37:20 Passed
Saeed Ali Khalfan Abdulla AlJahoori / Abdulla Salem Bakhit Ali Alkaabi / Al Jahouri Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:17 / 00:07:25 Lap/Lead: +00:20:54
27 68 Salim Ibrahim Khamis Ibrahim Almaazmi 0004619/DARAK/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 105AB23
1 38 07:35:02 07:38:12 P 45/48  00:03:10 01:08:12 26.48 01:08:12 26.48 08:38:12 Passed
= v 2 | 39 | 09:51:50  09:54:44 1 10:00:21 | 51/52  00:08:31 | 01:22:09 2191  02:30:21  23.98 10:50:21 Passed
3 27 | 11:45:00  11:47:43 E 12:22:46 | 52/56  00:02:43 | 00:57:22 21.13 03:27:43 23.20 12:37:43 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Rashid Ibrahim Khamis Al Maazmi / Al Raad Endu Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:24 / 00:04:48 Lap/Lead: +00:21:17

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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START PASSED ELIMINATED
HH The President of United Arab Emirates Cup for Private Owners CEN 100.60Km Ride on Friday 8th December 2023 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
28 186 Majid Jamal Zaal Binkrishan Almheiri 0009905/VIKINGO/2011/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106CC73
1 14 07:31:52 07:36:39 P 61/60 00:04:47 01:06:39 27.10 01:06:39 27.10 08:36:39 Passed
= UAE 2 29 | 09:47:29  09:52:19 I 09:56:38 | 52/54  00:09:09 | 01:19:59 22.50 02:26:38 24.59 10:46:38 Passed
3 28 | 11:35:44  11:48:58 E 12:24:27 | 60/64 00:13:14 | 01:02:20 19.44 03:28:58 23.06 12:38:58 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Yousuf Ghanim Ali Ghanim Al Marri / Zabeel 3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:10 / 00:09:03 Lap/Lead: +00:22:32
29 171 Yaser Abdulkareem Mohamed Saeed AIAm 0009966/DELL 12/2016/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 0031779
1 25 | 07:33:02  07:37:35 P 61/60  00:04:33 | 01:07:35 26.72 01:07:35 26.72 08:37:35 Passed
: UAE 2 30 | 09:47:27 09:51:29 I 09:56:58 | 60/64  00:09:31 | 01:19:23 22.67 02:26:58 24.54 10:46:58 Passed
3 29 11:33:19 11:49:18 E 12:26:51 60/64  00:15:59 01:02:20 19.44 03:29:18 23.02 12:39:18 Passed
Sultan Hazza Al Darmaki / Sultan Hazza Sultan Al Darmaki / Sultan hazza aldarmaki priva Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:03 / 00:10:01 Lap/Lead: +00:22:52
30 108 Ahmed Ali Mohammed Al Ali 0019587 /L M BAHIR/2012/Stallion/Bay/UNKNOWN 106BR22
1 63 07:33:15 07:36:52 I 07:41:17 61/60 00:08:02 01:11:17 25.34 01:11:17 25.34 08:41:17 Passed
= UAE 2 37 09:51:09 09:53:57 I 09:59:38 61/60 00:08:29 01:18:21 22.97 02:29:38 24.10 10:49:38 Passed
3 30 | 11:41:01  11:49:37 E 12:24:37 | 56/56 00:08:36 | 00:59:59 20.21 03:29:37 22.98 12:39:37 Passed
Ahmad Ali Sultan Al Shamsi / Ahmad Ali Sultan Alshamsi / AS endurance stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:07 / 00:08:22 Lap/Lead: +00:23:11
31 175 Laia Soria Pinol 0005455/LACERO/2014/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108IR80
1 28 07:34:22 07:37:42 P 57/56  00:03:20 01:07:42 26.68 01:07:42 26.68 08:37:42 Passed
E ESP 2 36 | 09:50:39  09:53:30 I 09:58:36 | 52/52  00:07:57 | 01:20:54 22.25 02:28:36 24.27 10:48:36 Passed
3 31 11:41:08 11:49:49 E 12:24:19 56/65 00:08:41 01:01:13 19.80 03:29:49 22.96 12:39:49 Passed
TNT Private Stables / Abdul Razzak Muhsen / TNT Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:58 / 00:06:39 Lap/Lead: +00:23:23
32 54 Daiana Yamila Chopita 0008190/KALAHARY HLM/2015/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 107SG83
1 47 | 07:33:13  07:38:35 P 63/64  00:05:22 | 01:08:35 26.33 01:08:35 26.33 08:38:35 Passed
= ARG 2 40 09:50:48 09:56:23 I 10:00:25 59/60 00:09:37 01:21:50 22.00 02:30:25 23.97 10:50:25 Passed
3 32 | 11:44:30  11:50:15 E 12:25:24 | 48/48  00:05:45 | 00:59:50 20.26 03:30:15 22.92 12:40:15 Passed
Badr Abdulla Ismail Al Mutawa / Badr Abdulla Ismail Al Mutawa / Al Khayool Private Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:44 / 00:06:54 Lap/Lead: +00:23:49
33 176 Juana Demicheli 0020303 /Eole Armor/2014/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 0029248
1 71 07:41:18 07:42:50 P 49/50 00:01:32 01:12:50 24.80 01:12:50 24.80 08:42:50 Passed
= ARG 2 46 | 10:02:47  10:04:56 P 54/56  00:02:09 | 01:22:06 21.92 02:34:56 23.27 10:54:56 Passed
3 33 11:48:33 11:50:54 E 12:26:06 48/44  00:02:21 00:55:58 21.66 03:30:54 22.84 12:40:54 Passed
TNT Private Stables / Abdul Razzak Muhsen / TNT Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:02 / 00:02:00 Lap/Lead: +00:24:28
34 55 Belen Sosa Etchissure 0021528/HIJARA AR/2014/Mare/Bay/Arabian 107BH65
1 58 | 07:33:13  07:36:47 I 07:40:40 | 44/44 00:07:27 | 01:10:40 25.56 01:10:40 25.56 08:40:40 Passed
URU 2 38 09:54:54 10:00:18 P 63/64  00:05:24 | 01:19:38 22.60 02:30:18 23.99 10:50:18 Passed
3 34 | 11:44:27  11:47:49 I 11:51:19 | 48/44  00:06:52 | 01:01:01 19.86 03:31:19 22.80 12:41:19 Passed
Badr Abdulla Ismail Al Mutawa / Badr Abdulla Ismail Al Mutawa / Al Khayool Private Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:43 / 00:06:34 Lap/Lead: +00:24:53
35 190 Michaela Supekova 0007667 /AWARRAN PARK SUMMER ALADIN/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/ 108BI73
1 93 07:43:49 07:44:47 P 42/44  00:00:58 01:14:47 24.15 01:14:47 24.15 08:44:47 Passed
E SVK 2 49 | 10:02:49  10:05:46 P 63/64  00:02:57 | 01:20:59 22.23 02:35:46 23.15 10:55:46 Passed
3 35 11:48:36 11:51:30 E 12:26:34 60/64  00:02:54 | 00:55:44 21.75 03:31:30 22.78 12:41:30 Passed
